

1

Rational Bazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G103] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 16th FEBRUARY [2017

Mining (Safety) Act 1977-Chapter 195A

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

I, Honourable Bryon Chan, MP and Minister for Mining, pursuant to Sections 320 and 321 of the Mining (Safety) Regulations 1935 [the Regulations], hereby appoint Moses Gurra—Mechanical Engineer as Board Member for the purposes of the Regulations whose appointment is deemed effective from the date of approval.

Dated this 14th day of February 2017.

Hon. B. CHAN, Minister for Mining.

Mining (Safety) Act 1977-Chapter 195A

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

I, Honourable Bryon Chan, MP and Minister for Mining, pursuant to Sections 320 and 321 of the Mining (Safety) Regulations 1935 [the Regulations], hereby appoint Ms Finkewe Zurecnuoc—Electrical Engineer as Board Member for the purposes of the Regulations whose appointment is deemed effective from the date of approval.

Dated this 14th day of February 2017.

Hon. B. CHAN, Minister for Mining.

Mining (Safety) Act 1977-Chapter 195A

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

I, Honourable Bryon Chan, MP and Minister for Mining, pursuant to Sections 320 and 321 of the Mining (Safety) Regulations 1935 [the Regulations], hereby appoint Engi Eniu—Mechanical Engineer as Alternate Board Member for the purposes of the Regulations whose appointment is deemed effective from the date of approval.

Dated this 14th day of February 2017.

Hon. B. CHAN, Minister for Mining.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—103.